AP TEST NAME

Capstone Diploma Program
Research and Seminar

Arts
2-D Art and Design

3-D Art and Design
Studio-Drawing
Studio-General Portfolio
Art History

Music Theory

English
English Language & Composition

English Literature & Composition

History and Social Sciences
African American Studies

Comparative Government & Politics

European History
Human Geography
Macroeconomics

Microeconomics

Psychology

US Government & Politics
US History

World History: Modern

Math & Computer Science
Calculus AB
Calculus BC

MIN SCORE REQUIRED CREDIT AWARDED COURSE EQUIVALENT NOTES
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1 unit

1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit

1 unit
1 unit
1 unit

1 unit
1 unit
1 unit

.75 unit

1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit

1 unit
1 unit
2 units

IDY 100X

ART 192
ART 193
ART 191
ART 190
ARTH 115
MUS 101

ENGL 100X
ENGL 101
ENGL 100X

ETHN 100X
PLSC 191
HIST 103
A&S 190
E&M 191
E&M 102
E&M 190
E&M 101
PSYC 101
PLSC 190
HIST 101
HIST 190

MATH 141
MATH 141
MATH 141, 143

MUST TAKE BOTH RESEARCH AND SEMINAR TO RECEIVE CREDIT

PLACEMENT DETERMINED AFTER PORTFOLIO REVIEW BY DEPT
PLACEMENT DETERMINED AFTER PORTFOLIO REVIEW BY DEPT
PLACEMENT DETERMINED AFTER PORTFOLIO REVIEW BY DEPT
PLACEMENT DETERMINED AFTER PORTFOLIO REVIEW BY DEPT
PLACEMENT DETERMINED AFTER PORTFOLIO REVIEW BY DEPT

FILLS WRITING PROFICIENCY REQUIREMENT



Computer Science A
Computer Science Principles
Precalculus

Statistics

Sciences

Biology

Chemistry

Environmental Science

Physics 1: Algebra-Based

Physics 2: Algebra Based

Physics C: Electricity & Magnetism
Physics C: Mechanics

Languages and Culture

Chinese Language & Culture
French Language & Culture

German Language & Culture

Italian Language & Culture
Japanese Language & Culture
Latin

Spanish Language & Culture

Spanish Literature & Culture
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1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit

1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit

1 unit
0.5 unit
1 unit
1.5 unit
.5 unit
1 unit
1.5 unit
1 unit
1 unit
0.5 unit
1 unit
1.5 unit
0.5 unit
1 unit
1.5 unit
0.5 unit
1 unit
1.5 unit

CS171
CS171
MATH 125
MATH 209

BIOL 190
CHEM 152
ENVN 102
PHYS 115
PHYS 116
PHYS 168
PHYS 167

CHIN 100X
FREN 190
FREN 191
FREN 192
GERM 190
GERM 191
GERM 192
MLAC 100X
JAPN 100X
LATN 100X
LATN 102
LATN 102
SPAN 190
SPAN 191
SPAN 192
SPAN 193
SPAN 194
SPAN 195

PLACEMENT: CHEM 154

REPLACES PHYSICS B
REPLACES PHYSICS B

NOTE: A MAX OF 1 UNIT OF AP CREDIT MAY COUNT TOWARD THE
LANGUAGE MAJOR/MINOR. SEE DEPT CHAIR FOR DETAILS.



